

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No..... in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4214/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/09/2005 in SA No. 204/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BIVAS CHANDRA SAMANTA  
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

HIRA @ MADAN MOHAN BISWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(APPLN. FOR SUBSTITUTION & C/DELAY IN FILING APPLN. FOR  
SUBSTITUTION)  
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Seen the office report dated 12th August, 2008.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the  
notice of motion for service on the legal representatives of deceased  
Respondent No.15 has been filed today. The Registry is directed to take  
necessary steps in this regard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master