

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4214/2006

BIVAS CHANDRA SAMANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA @ MADAN MOHAN BISWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr S.K.Das, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report indicates that legal representative Nos. 1 and 4 of deceased respondent No.15 could not be served for want of address of the concerned Trial Court through whom notice is to be issued.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to give the address in two days' time. On compliance notices be issued forthwith on priority basis.

List again on 17.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |

hj