

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 3/2012, I.A. NO.4/2012 IN PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO  
APPEAL (C) NO(S). 4214/2006  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 16/09/2005  
IN SA NO. 204/2000 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

BIVAS CHANDRA SAMANTA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

HIRA @ MADAN MOHAN BISWAL & ORS. RESPONDENT(S)  
(FOR SUBSTITUTION AND C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. AND  
OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 26/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Das, Adv.  
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing substitution application.  
Application for substitution of deceased respondent  
No.15 is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 are disposed of.

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel  
for the petitioner to file amended memo of parties.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2015.03.27  
16:15:47 IST  
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER