

Z ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4214/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2005
in SA No. 204/2000 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

BIVAS CHANDRA SAMANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA @ MADAN MOHAN BISWAL & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.(NP)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter
seeking an adjournment, so as to enable her to move an appropriate
application to implead the legal representatives of responden
t
no.19 as parties in the present proceedings.

List after four weeks.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.08.31

(Renuka Sadana)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

17:32:45 IST

Reason:

Z Court Master
ITEM NO.46

COURT NO.4

AR-cum-PS
SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 4214/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2005
in SA No. 204/2000 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

BIVAS CHANDRA SAMANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA @ MADAN MOHAN BISWAL & ORS.
(with interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. (NP)

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment, so as to enable her to move an appropriate application to implead the legal representatives of respondent no.19 as parties in the present proceedings.

List after four weeks.

Needful be done, in the meantime.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.08.31

(Renuka Sadana)
17:32:45 IST
Reason:

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS