

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4214/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2005
in SA No. 204/2000 passed by the High Court Of Orissa At Cuttack)

BIVAS CHANDRA SAMANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA @ MADAN MOHAN BISWAL & ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
IA NOS.5&6(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution)

Date : 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary,Adv.(Not present)

Mr. Rajesh P, Adv.
for Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan,AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice in Interlocutory application nos. 5 & 6 of
2015 to the learned counsel for the respondents.Learned counsel for the respondents seek an adjournment,
so as to enable them to obtain instructions in the matter.

List again next week.

Signature Not Verified

(Renuka Sadana)
Digitally signed by
Parveen Kumar Chawla
Date: 2015.10.05Court Master
17:28:29 IST
Reason:(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
AR-cum-PS