

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4214/2006

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/09/2005 in SA No.204/2000 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

BIVAS CHANDRA SAMANTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIRA @ MADAN MOHAN BISWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Choudhary, Adv. (NP)

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1 and 2 states, that he has no objection if I.A.Nos.5 and 6 of 2015 are allowed and the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.19 are ordered to be impleaded as the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent in his place.

In view of the above, I.A.Nos.5 and 6 of 2015 are allowed subject to all just exceptions.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file corrected copy of memo of parties within one week from today.

List for consideration after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER